## AGENDA ITEM G – ATTACHMENT Boardman Solar Energy Project Draft Site Certificate Termination Order

## BEFORE THE ENERGY FACILTY SITING COUNCIL OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	In the Matter of the Site Certificate	)	SITE CERTIFICATE	
	for the Boardman Solar Energy Project	)	TERMINATION ORDER	
1	On February 23, 2024, Boardman Solar	Energy L	LC, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of	
2	Invenergy Solar Development LLC, which	h in turn	is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Invenergy LLC,	
3	did not begin construction by the mand	datory be	eginning construction date as required by	
4	Condition GEN-GS-01 of the First Amer	ided Site	Certificate issued on September 24, 2021. The	
5	approved project was a 75-megawatt s	olar phot	covoltaic electric generation facility on 798 acres	
6	in northwestern Morrow County and n	ortheasto	ern Gilliam County.	
7				
8	Due to the failure to begin construction by February 23, 2024, the site certificate has expired			
9	pursuant to OAR 345-027-313.			
10				
11	THEREFORE, pursuant to OAR 345-027-	0110(9),	the Council hereby terminates the Site	
12	Certificate for the Boardman Solar Ener	rgy Proje	ct as described in the First Amended Site	
13	Certificate fully executed by the Counci	l and Boa	ardman Solar Energy LLC on November 8, 2021.	
			<del></del>	
	Ken Howe, Chair		Date	
	Oregon Energy Facility Siting Council			